Document Number: 93653 For technical questions, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 01-Sep-08 1
IGBT Fourpack Module, 50 A
GB50YF120N
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Square RBSOA
• HEXFRED® low Qrr, low switching energy

GB50YF120N
Vishay High Power Products IGBT Fourpack Module, 50 A
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
1 - Insulated gate bipolar transistor (IGBT)
2 - B = IGBT Generation 5 NPT
3 - Current rating (50 = 50 A)
4 - Circuit configuration (Y = Fourpack)
5 - Package indicator (F = ECONO2)
6 - Voltage rating (120 = 1200 V)
7 - Speed/type (N = Ultrafast with reduced diode, speed 8 to 60 kHz)
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
G B 50 Y F 120 N
48, 49
40
41
5, 6, 7
36
37
46, 47
21, 22
28
29
32
33
23, 24
15, 16, 17
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95252
Document Number: 95252 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 29-Nov-07 1
ECONO2 4PAK
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
Z Y
20.5 + 1.0
- 0.5
105 ± 0.1
13.2 ± 0.15 0.8
1.25 - 0.02
- 0.06
0.8 ± 0.03
X 2:1
34.29
30.48
22.86
19.05
30.48
22.86
19.05
34.29
30.48
22.86
19.05
26.67
39.49
93 ± 0.15
107.8 ± 0.2
22.86
19.05